

**ADOPTED**

Representatives Jones of the 47<sup>th</sup>, Smyre of the 135<sup>th</sup>, and Roberts of the 155<sup>th</sup> offer the following amendment:

1 *Amend the Senate substitute to HB 213 (HB 213/SCSFA/2) by deleting lines 5 and 6 and*  
2 *inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

3 when a county joins the Authority; to

4 *By deleting lines 97 through 126.*

5 *By redesignating Sections 3 through 7 as Sections 2 through 6, respectively.*

6 *By deleting "subsection (b)" on line 199 and inserting in lieu thereof "paragraph (1) of*  
7 *subsection (b), subparagraph (b)(2)(A),".*

8 *By deleting lines 212 and 213 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

9 of this Section at the rate of ~~either one-half (1/2%) percent or one (1%) percent, as~~  
10 ~~determined by that contract between such local~~

11 *By adding a quotation mark after the period at the end of line 226.*

12 *By deleting lines 227 through 272.*